



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 18563/2025

BHANU CHATTERJI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil S. Nair, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

**THE REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES DELHI
AND ANR**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vaishali Gupta (Panel
Counsel, GNCTD), Adv. for R-
1.

Mr. Akhil Mittal-ASC & Ms.
Riddhi Jain & Ms. Shayna Das
Pattanayak, Advs. for DDA.
(M-9212504099)

(mittalsolicitors@gmail.com)

Mr. Mukesh Chand, SO.
(M- 9810426855)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.05.2026

%

**For referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation ‘For
the Nation 2.0’**

It has been submitted by ld. counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner has expired and the legal heirs are not on record, therefore matter cannot be sent to mediation. Accordingly, the matter is returned.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 7, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)