



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 18563/2025**

BHANU CHATTERJI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Bhargavan, Mr. Nikhil S.
Nair and Mr. Chinju Saurabh, Advs.

versus

THE REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, ASC for DDA,
Ms.Riddhi Jain and Ms. Shayna Das
Pattanayak, Advs. for DDA
Mr.Sandeep Kumar, SO, RCS
Ms.Vaishali Gupta, Adv for GNCTD

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

22.07.2026

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 46036/2026 (u/O 22Rule 3 CPC qua petitioner)

Notice. Counsels for respondents accept notice of the application. Let a soft copy of the application be supplied to counsel for the respondents during course of the day.

At joint request, list for disposal on 24.07.2026.

REGISTRAR

JULY 22, 2026/sk