



\$~80

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 18563/2025

BHANU CHATTERJI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil S. Nair, Adv.(Through
VC)

versus

THE REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vaishali Gupta with Ms. Kashish
Bansal, Advs. for R-1.

Mr. Devvrat Yadav, SPC , Mr. Kartik
Sharma (G.P) for UOI.

Mr. Akhil Mittal (ASC) and Mr.

Vineet Kumar Mishra, Adv. for DDA.

Ms. Riddhi Jain and Ms. Shayna Das
Pattanayak, Advs. for DDA. (Through
VC).

Mr.Vinod Kumar, SO, RCS office

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

24.07.2026

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL46036/2026 & CM APPL.47062/2026

Notice. Learned counsel appearing for the respective respondents accept notice. Let a copy of the applications be supplied to all the counsel appearing in Court today. Let reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Learned counsel for the proposed LR's of the deceased petitioner undertakes to file affidavits of the remaining LR's within four weeks from today. Let him do so.

List the matter again on 22.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

JULY 24, 2026/pt